sensitivities of our customer liabilities with respect to the interest rates paid and the level of balances. These assumptions are inherently
uncertain and, as a result, the models cannot precisely predict future NIR or predict the impact of changes in interest rates on NIR and economic
value. Actual results could differ from simulated results due to the timing, magnitude and frequency of changes in interest rates and market
conditions, changes in spreads and management strategies, among other factors. Projections of potential future streams of NIR are assessed as
part of our forecasting process.

The following table presents the estimated exposure of NIR for the next twelve months, calculated as of September 30, 2009 and December 31,
2008, due to an immediate ± 100 basis point shift in then-current interest rates. Estimated incremental exposures presented below are dependent
on management�s assumptions about asset and liability sensitivities under various interest-rate scenarios, such as those previously discussed, and
do not reflect any actions management may undertake in order to mitigate some of the adverse effects of interest-rate changes on State Street�s
financial performance.

NIR-AT-RISK
Estimated Exposure to
Net Interest Revenue

(In millions)

Rate change:
September 30,

2009
December 31,

2008
+100 bps shock $ (42) $ 7
-100 bps shock (347) (439)
+100 bps ramp (40) (29)
-100 bps ramp (121) (166)

The NIR-at-risk to an immediate 100-basis-point increase in market interest rates became more negative as of September 30, 2009, due to lower
projected levels of short-term liquid assets. NIR-at-risk exposure to a 100-basis-point downward shock in rates was significantly less negative as
of September 30, 2009. Declining liquid assets levels and higher levels of investment securities were primarily responsible for the decline in this
exposure. Short-term market interest rates and customer deposit yields both remained below 1.00% in the third quarter. The resulting inability of
customer deposit yields to reprice lower to the full extent of the 100-basis-point downward rate shock continue to limit the potential benefit from